TAI-TECH
P2
1、Features
2、Applications
3、Dimension
A
B

Halogen
Recommended Land pattern
AHP 252010 BM V - 2R2 - M
A B     C D E F
A：Series
B：Dimension
C：Type
D：Code                     V=Vehicle
E：Inductance              2R2=2.20uH
F：Inductance Tolerance       K=±10%, L=±15%, M=±20%, Y=±30%.
1. This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.
2. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
3. High reliability -Reliability tests comply with AEC-Q200
Automotive applications.
Series *A(mm) *B(mm) *C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
AHP252010 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.9±0.1 0.9±0.3 2.0±0.2
*Dimensions are not including the termination. For maximum overall dimensions
with ternmination , add 0.1mm.
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
3.0 0.7 2.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout reference only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.10mm and above.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TAI-TECH
P3
5、Specification
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
typ Max typ Max typ Max
AHP252010BMV-R24M 0.24 5.60 5.10 9.50 8.50 23 27.6
AHP252010BMV-R33M 0.33 5.30 4.80 8.40 7.60 29 34.8
AHP252010BMV-R47M 0.47 4.60 4.20 7.00 6.30 32 38.4
AHP252010BMV-R68M 0.68 4.00 3.60 6.00 5.40 46 55.2
AHP252010BMV-1R0M 1.00 3.40 3.10 5.00 4.50 66 79.2
AHP252010BMV-1R5M 1.50 2.90 2.50 3.80 3.50 85 102
AHP252010BMV-2R2M 2.20 2.50 2.20 3.00 2.50 125 150
AHP252010BMV-3R3M 3.30 2.00 1.80 2.50 2.10 195 234
AHP252010BMV-4R7M 4.70 1.70 1.50 2.20 1.90 260 312
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 1MHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.